

CLARK COUNTY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Criminal Division

STEVEN B. WOLFSON

District Attorney

200 Lewis Avenue • Las Vegas, NV 89101 • 702-671-2500 • Fax: 702-455-2294 • TTY and/or other relay services: 711

CHRISTOPHER LALLI Assistant District Attorney ROBERT DASKAS
Assistant District Attorney

BRIGID J. DUFFY
Assistant District Attorney

KAREN S. CLIFFE Assistant District Attorney LISA LOGSDON County Counsel

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Monica Gutierrez

Clark County District Attorney's Office

Phone: Fax: (702) 671-2500 (702) 868-2415

E-mail:

Media@ClarkCountyDA.com

For Immediate Release

September 26, 2024

DISTRICT ATTORNEY STEVE WOLFSON'S COMMENT REGARDING SUPREME COURT'S DECISION TO DISMISS NATHAN CHASING HORSE INDICTMENT

Today, the Nevada Supreme Court dismissed the indictment which charged Nathan Chasing Horse with 18 felonies, including 16 counts of sexual assault.

"While we were disappointed to learn of the Nevada Supreme Court's decision, this is only a minor setback," District Attorney Steve Wolfson explained. "The Court's decision explicitly allows us to return to the grand jury to seek another indictment. My office is committed to resurrecting the charges in this case, and we will not rest until we obtain justice on behalf of the victims in this matter."